3/22/25, 5:42 PM

10.

11.

12.

MIKE CORTES (RENEGADE)
8 Races

EDDIE MONTALVO (DEJA VU
LOFT)

8 Races

YUVEL BARRETO
(AMERICAN KING CUP)

8 Races

ANASTACIO ROMAN
(BUSHMASTER)

8 Races

LENIER GANDARA
(GANDARA LOFT)

8 Races

DRAGAN ROMANOVIC
(DRAGAN LOFT)

8 Races

ANDY LARENTZAKIS (BIG
ANDYS LOFT)

8 Races

JORGE CRESPO (ANUNAKI
LOFT)

8 Races

MANUEL RODRIGUEZ
(GALLO LOFT)

8 Races

JORGE VEGA (SHERIFF LOFT)
8 Races

HUGH FRASER (FRASER
LOFT)

8 Races

ANDREW GUIMOND
(AAA+BORGES LOFT)

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025
OB

Release: A | Dist: All | Section:
Any

March 22nd 2025, 5:42 pm

Average Speed: 1539.122 YPM
Total Distance: 2075.265 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1537.868 YPM

Total Distance: 2072.384 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1535.703 YPM

Total Distance: 2064.864 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1534.082 YPM

Total Distance: 2057.878 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1533.782 YPM

Total Distance: 2067.827 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1533.712 YPM

Total Distance: 2062.327 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1533.602 YPM

Total Distance: 2076.550 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1532.086 YPM

Total Distance: 2067.234 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1531.574 YPM

Total Distance: 2060.388 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1527.827 YPM
Total Distance: 2058.437 Miles Total Time:

Average Speed: 1527.758 YPM

Total Distance: 2087.095 Miles Total Time:
Average Speed: 1527.022 YPM

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

39:33:5

39:31:43

39:26:26

39:20:56

39:32:48

39:26:36

39:43:6

39:34:45

39:27:40

39:31:14

40:4:21



3/22/25, 5:42 PM

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

8 Races

RICHARD GEURTS
(DUTCHMAN LOFT)

8 Races

VLADIMIR CAMPOS
(ATLANTIS LOFT)

8 Races

JAY HILTON (HILTON LOFT)
8 Races

LIBAN TRETO (SWAT LOFT)
8 Races

JAN JAWORSKI (JF
JAWORSKI)

8 Races

ROBERT BROSAN (BROSAN
LOFT)

8 Races

JOSEPH CHARVAT (TWIN
POINTS)

8 Races

LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK
LOFT)

8 Races

BRUCE CERONE
(WOODSENDPERRY)

8 Races

JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN
BROS)

8 Races

STEVE BALDWIN (BALDWIN
LOFT)

8 Races

JOHN FERRARO (SON OF
FERRARO LOFT)

8 Races

LUIS RODRIGUEZ (HEAVEN
ANGELS LOFT)

8 Races

JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)
8 Races

DAN NELSON (NELSON
FAMILY LOFT)

8 Races

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T
MITCHELL)

8 Races

JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR
LOFT)

8 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Total Distance: 2155.983 Miles
Average Speed: 1526.324 YPM

Total Distance: 2074.289 Miles
Average Speed: 1523.045 YPM

Total Distance: 2069.389 Miles
Average Speed: 1517.59 YPM

Total Distance: 2078.515 Miles
Average Speed: 1515.476 YPM
Total Distance: 2074.114 Miles
Average Speed: 1510.875 YPM

Total Distance: 2057.735 Miles
Average Speed: 1508.449 YPM

Total Distance: 2155.283 Miles
Average Speed: 1505.713 YPM

Total Distance: 2080.823 Miles
Average Speed: 1504.808 YPM

Total Distance: 2151.329 Miles
Average Speed: 1502.76 YPM

Total Distance: 2154.354 Miles
Average Speed: 1501.245 YPM

Total Distance: 2150.666 Miles
Average Speed: 1500.778 YPM

Total Distance: 2155.160 Miles
Average Speed: 1499.886 YPM

Total Distance: 2149.377 Miles
Average Speed: 1496.968 YPM

Total Distance: 2075.510 Miles
Average Speed: 1490.645 YPM
Total Distance: 2147.557 Miles
Average Speed: 1488.981 YPM

Total Distance: 2062.328 Miles
Average Speed: 1487.511 YPM

Total Distance: 2158.222 Miles
Average Speed: 1485.562 YPM

Total Distance: 2151.875 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

41:24:55

39:51:51

39:51:20

40:10:31

40:8:46

39:57:1

41:54:42

40:32:14

41:56:9

42:3:8

42:1:21

42:7:24

42:2:7

40:40:11

42:15:36

40:37:42

42:33:34

42:29:24
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3/22/25, 5:42 PM

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

LASZLO SZENTENDREI
(LASZLO SZz)

8 Races

MARIAN HEREZA (MARIAN
HAREZA)

8 Races

PAUL HANNA (HILL TOP
LOFT)

8 Races

JIM PORTENGA (J
PORTENGA)

8 Races

OSCAR AGUILERA (OSCAR
AGULIERA)

8 Races

FRANK VARRIELLO (FRANKS
LOFT)

8 Races

JOHNNY GIDDENS
(JOHNEBGOOD)

8 Races

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB - 2025 OB - Average Speed Report #2

Average Speed: 1480.869 YPM

Total Distance: 2152.330 Miles
Average Speed: 1479.353 YPM

Total Distance: 2087.367 Miles
Average Speed: 1478.926 YPM

Total Distance: 2156.427 Miles
Average Speed: 1467.025 YPM

Total Distance: 2152.099 Miles
Average Speed: 1463.138 YPM

Total Distance: 2103.276 Miles
Average Speed: 1441.34 YPM

Total Distance: 2066.679 Miles
Average Speed: 1406.1 YPM

Total Distance: 2057.570 Miles

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-OB/averageSpeed/

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

Total Time:

42:38:1

41:23:21

42:46:15

43:1:53

42:10:1

42:3:35

42:55:26

3/3



